

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A.Nos.792 and 513 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

SI.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	07.01.2026	<p data-bbox="555 674 647 712"><b><u>NV, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="555 775 1267 1111">Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 were set exparte before the trial Court and are not necessary parties. Hence, issuance of notice against respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in M.A.C.M.A.No.792 of 2023 is hereby dispensed with.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1133 1267 1469">Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 were set exparte before the trial Court and are not necessary parties. Hence, issuance of notice against respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in M.A.C.M.A.No.513 of 2023 is hereby dispensed with.</p> <p data-bbox="555 1491 1267 1592">For hearing, list these matters after four (04) weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="1134 1727 1217 1765"><b>NV,J</b></p> <p data-bbox="1206 1805 1267 1834"><i>BSP</i></p>	